Φ22 Pushbutton Indicator
PB1S/PB1L/PB1J/PL1 Series
Your brand of choice
2
0
2
5

No.
Luminous element Button head Button middle seat
1 Button order code Button order code Button order code
2 Button component S: metal  L: metalized
3 Luminous element Button head    Middle seat
4 Color Operating mechanism S: metal  P: plastic
5 Voltage code Color
6 No marking: Screw terminal  PC: Plug-in terminal
No.
1 Main order code
of pushbutton Ф22mm
2 Product head
material S: metal  L: metalized
3 Contact
composition
10: 1NO  20: 2NO  30: 3NO  40: 4NO  50: 5NO  60: 6NO
01: 1NC  02: 2NC  03: 3NC  04: 4NC  05: 5NC  06: 6NC
11: 1NO 1NC      22: 2NO 2NC      33: 3NO 3NC
4 Operating
mechanism
No marking: momentary button    T: latching button    M: mushroom button
ML: pulling-releasing mushroom button         ZL: pulling-releasing emergency stop button
ZR: rotating-releasing emergency stop button      ZY: key-releasing emergency stop button
ZLA: pulling-releasing trigger emergency stop button  ZRA: rotating-releasing trigger emergency stop button
ZYA: key-releasing trigger emergency stop button Y: two-position key switch YS: three-position key switch
X: short-handle two-position selector XS: short-handle three-position selector CX: long-handle two-position selector
CXS: long-handle three-position selector R: on-off button (high-position type) RP: on-off button (flat head type)
5 Angle of
positioning
Two-position selector and key switch angle value    No marking: 90° V-shaped  9: 9-12 Clock
Three-position selector and key switch angle value  6: 2×60° type
6 Illuminated
button No marking: no illumination   D: illuminated
7 Button lettering No marking: no lettering  Sxy: select the symbol to be inserted from Pages 37 & 38 of the sample
S99: special symbol to be customized (button lettering applies to all products that can be lettered)
8 Color Red-r   Green-g   Yellow-y   White-w   Blue-b   Black-k
9 Voltage code
No marking: no illumination
21: AC/DC 6V   22: AC/DC 12V  23: AC/DC 24V  24: AC/DC 36V  25: AC/DC 48V
26: AC/DC 110V  28: DC 220V   31: AC 220V   32: AC 380V
10 Key pulling-out
position
No marking: no lock
L: left pulling out  C: center pulling out  R: right pulling out  E: pulling out at any position
11 Action function No marking: positioning type of selector and key switch f: left spring return type of selector and key switch
fu: right spring return type of selector and key switch   ffu: left & right spring return type of selector and key switch
12 Head shape No marking: flat head  H: high-position
13 Mushroom
head diameter No marking: Ф40mm  30: Ф30mm  60: Ф60mm
14 Termina No marking: Screw terminal  PC: Plug-in terminal
PB1 □ — □ □ □ □ □ □ / □ □ □ □ — □ □
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
PB1 — F — D □ □
1 2 3 4 5
PB1 — F — Z □
1 2 3 4
PB1 □ — AA □ / □
1 2 3 4 5
07PB1 /www.si-apt.com
PB
1 Instructions
Compliance GB/T 14048.1  GB/T 14048.5  IEC60947-5-1
Rated insulation